SCHEDULE 27

Amendment of the Measuring Instruments Regulations 2016

Amendment to regulation 45

29. In regulation 45 (specific information to be included in technical documentation), in paragraph (1)—

- (a) before "measuring" insert "regulated" in each place it occurs;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (f)—
 - (i) for "harmonised", substitute "designated"; and
 - (ii) omit ", the references of which have been published in the Official Journal of the European Union";
- (c) in sub-paragraph (g) for "harmonised" substitute "designated";
- (d) in sub-paragraph (i)(i) for "the Directive" substitute "these Regulations";
- (e) in sub-paragraph (i)(ii) for ", water and thermal-energy" substitute "and water";
- (f) in sub-paragraph (j)-
 - (i) for "EU-type" substitute "type";
 - (ii) omit "EU" in the second place it occurs.